IFRS 9 Financial Instruments replaces IAS 39 Financial Instruments: Recognition and Measurement. Comparative information
will not be restated. Among other things, IFRS 9 introduces a new model for impairment of financial assets. The purpose of the
model is to recognize credit losses earlier than IAS 39. Additionally, the classification of some financial instruments have
changed. For Epiroc there were no material effects due to the implementation of IFRS 9.

IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers
IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers replaces IAS 11 Construction Contracts and IAS 18 Revenue. The standard
has been applied by Epiroc Group from January 1, 2018, using the full retrospective method. The same accounting principle
for revenue recognition has therefore been applied for all periods presented in the interim report. For further details regarding
the effects on the timing of revenue recognition due to the implementation of IFRS 15, see note 2 Changes in accounting
policies in the combined financial statements in the prospectus “Admission to trading of shares in Epiroc AB on Nasdaq
Stockholm”.

IFRS 15 impact on the financial statement
Balance sheet

SEK million
Jun 30, 2017 before

restatement Restatement
Jun 30, 2017 after

restatement

Deferred tax assets 368 9 377

Inventory 7,862 83 7,945

Equity 16,183 -27 16,156

Other liabilities and provisions 3,106 118 3,224

Income statement

SEK million
Q2 2017 before

restatement Restatement
Q2 2017 after

restatement

Revenues 15,236 54 15,290

Cost of sales -9,633 -31 -9,664

Income tax expense -718 -4 -722

The interim financial statements of Epiroc AB have been prepared in accordance with the Swedish Annual Accounts Act and
the accounting standard RFR 2, accounting for legal entities. The most recent annual financial statements of Epiroc AB have
been prepared in accordance with the Annual Accounts Act and the standard from the Swedish Accounting Standards Board
BFNAR 2012:1 Annual report and consolidated accounts (K3).

Subsidiaries
Participations in subsidiaries are accounted for by the Parent Company at historical cost. The carrying amounts of
participations in subsidiaries for the group are reviewed for impairment in accordance with IAS 36, Impairment of